3/16/25, 5:13 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL H.S.PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132237

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60928

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NH24/9 ,DEVI MANDIR,KASTLA KASMABAD,

PILKHUWA,HAPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 245304

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Sombir Pundir

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.sc,B.ed,M.ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 60928@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9012638861

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Affiliation_2132237.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Trust_deed.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/HS_public_School_Recognition.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/HS_public_School_Recognition.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Building_safety_certificate_2025.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Fire_Noc_2025.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/DEQ_certificate.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



3/16/25, 5:13 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/safe_drinking_sanitary_certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Fee_structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Academic_calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/School_managing_Comnmittee.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/parent_Teacher_Association.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Last_three_years_Result_2025.pdf

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Sombir Pundir
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 31

PGT 17

TGT 7

PRT 7
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Seema Rawal
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Poonam Rawal

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 179 169 94.41

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/5



3/16/25, 5:13 PM

RESULT CLASS: Xl

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=okdRs-COus8

1 2024 99 82.82
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 27 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SOMBIR
MAMCHAND
MEENA
MANJU
ANJU

PRIYA
ANITA
PRIYANKA
SUSHMA
POONAM
YS chsuhan
Tanisha chaudhary
Sadhna singh
Antima Singh

Bhawna sisodia

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PG

MSc

MSc

MA

BA

BA

12

12

MA

BA

MSc

BA

MA

MA

M.Com

3/5



3/16/25, 5:13 PM

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Pankaj Tomar
Kajal

Mohit kumar
Rajiv tomar
Neha mittal

Km Anjali
Rahul

PANKAJ KUMAR
yogendra tyagi
Rajkumar singh
Harsh kumar
Nootan sharma
Seema Rawal
Suman sharma
Anurag singhal
Himanshi

Anju Tomar
Shilpi tomar
Kajal tyagi

Puja Rani
Manahi tomar
Rekha devi
Ajay kumar
Babudas
Sachin pundeer
Vikash kumar
Avetida singh
Vishal Tyagi
Gagan kumar
Monika Tomar
RAJEEV GOEL
Suman

Aman

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

MBA
MSc
B.tech
MA
MSc
BA
MSc,
MA
m.sc
B.Sc. Physical education
M.CA
MA
MA
MA
M.Sc
MA
BA
MA
M.Com
MA
B.sc
MA
MA
MA
M.Sc
MA
M.Sc.
M.Sc
MA
MA
M.Sc
MA

M.Sc

4/5



3/16/25, 5:13 PM

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VINEETA DEVI
Rakhi Garg

Jivan jyoti

Manisha panwar
Gulshan Kumar Lamba
MOHD ISRAR

Kajal tyagi

Madhuri Raghav
VISHAKHA

AVANI

AMIR

AMIR

MOHIT KUMAR
MONIKA SHARMA
nutan mishra
DEVENDRA KUMAR
Gaurav Choudhary
Sachin kumar
POONAM RAWAL

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

BA
M.com
BA
M.com
M.Sc
MA
M.com
M.com
M.Sc
MA
M.Sc
M.Sc
MA
MA
MA
BA
M.Sc
B ped
M.Sc

M.COM

5/5



