

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	H.S.PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132237
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60928
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NH24/9 ,DEVI MANDIR,KASTLA KASMABAD, PILKHWUA,HAPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 245304
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sombir Pundir
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.sc,B.ed,M.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	60928@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9012638861

## B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Affiliation_2132237.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Affiliation_2132237.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Trust_deed.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Trust_deed.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/HS_public_School_Recognition.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/HS_public_School_Recognition.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/HS_public_School_Recognition.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/HS_public_School_Recognition.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Building_safety_certificate_2025.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Building_safety_certificate_2025.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Fire_Noc_2025.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Fire_Noc_2025.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/DEO_certificate.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/DEO_certificate.pdf</a>

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/safe_drinking_sanitary_certificate.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/safe_drinking_sanitary_certificate.pdf</a>
---	---	---

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Fee_structure.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Fee_structure.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Academic_calender.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Academic_calender.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/School_managing_Committee.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/School_managing_Committee.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/parent_Teacher_Association.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/parent_Teacher_Association.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Last_three_years_Result_2025.pdf">https://www.hspublicschool.com/images/pdf/Last_three_years_Result_2025.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sombir Pundir
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	17
	TGT	7
	PRT	7
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Seema Rawal
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Poonam Rawal

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	179	169	94.41	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	99	82	82.82	

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	27 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=okdRs-COus8">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=okdRs-COus8</a>

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SOMBIR	PRINCIPAL	PG
2	MAMCHAND	TGT	MSc
3	MEENA	PGT	MSc
4	MANJU	TGT	MA
5	ANJU	PRT	BA
6	PRIYA	PRT	BA
7	ANITA	PRT	12
8	PRIYANKA	PRT	12
9	SUSHMA	OTHER	MA
10	POONAM	PRT	BA
11	YS chsuhan	PGT	MSc
12	Tanisha chaudhary	TGT	BA
13	Sadhna singh	PRT	MA
14	Antima Singh	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
15	Bhawna sisodia	PGT	M.Com

16	Pankaj Tomar	PGT	MBA
17	Kajal	PGT	MSc
18	Mohit kumar	TGT	B.tech
19	Rajiv tomar	PGT	MA
20	Neha mittal	PGT	MSc
21	Km Anjali	TGT	BA
22	Rahul	PGT	MSc,
23	PANKAJ KUMAR	PGT	MA
24	yogendra tyagi	PGT	m.sc
25	Rajkumar singh	PET	B.Sc. Physical education
26	Harsh kumar	PGT	M.CA
27	Nootan sharma	PGT	MA
28	Seema Rawal	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
29	Suman sharma	PGT	MA
30	Anurag singhal	PGT	M.Sc
31	Himanshi	TGT	MA
32	Anju Tomar	TGT	BA
33	Shilpi tomar	PGT	MA
34	Kajal tyagi	PGT	M.Com
35	Puja Rani	TGT	MA
36	Manahi tomar	TGT	B.sc
37	Rekha devi	PGT	MA
38	Ajay kumar	PGT	MA
39	Babudas	PGT	MA
40	Sachin pundeer	PET	M.Sc
41	Vikash kumar	PGT	MA
42	Avetida singh	PGT	M.Sc.
43	Vishal Tyagi	PGT	M.Sc
44	Gagan kumar	PGT	MA
45	Monika Tomar	PGT	MA
46	RAJEEV GOEL	PGT	M.Sc
47	Suman	PGT	MA
48	Aman	PGT	M.Sc

49	VINEETA DEVI	TGT	BA
50	Rakhi Garg	PGT	M.com
51	Jivan jyoti	TGT	BA
52	Manisha panwar	PGT	M.com
53	Gulshan Kumar Lamba	PGT	M.Sc
54	MOHD ISRAR	TGT	MA
55	Kajal tyagi	PGT	M.com
56	Madhuri Raghav	PGT	M.com
57	VISHAKHA	PGT	M.Sc
58	AVANI	PGT	MA
59	AMIR	PGT	M.Sc
60	AMIR	PGT	M.Sc
61	MOHIT KUMAR	TGT	MA
62	MONIKA SHARMA	PGT	MA
63	nutan mishra	PGT	MA
64	DEVENDRA KUMAR	TGT	BA
65	Gaurav Choudhary	PGT	M.Sc
66	Sachin kumar	PET	B ped
67	POONAM RAWAL	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
68	PRIYANKA KUMARI	TGT	M.COM